## RESOLUTION# 2000-39

## Cooperative Severance Tax Project Agreement Funds – (\$80,000) Project # ST-7557(216) Control #7419

WHEREAS, The Torrance County Board of Commissioners meeting in their regular session On October 11, 2000; and

WHEREAS, Torrance County is eligible to receive \$80,000.00 in Cooperative Severance Tax

Project Agreement funds from the New Mexico State Highway and

Transportation Department for road repairs and equipment in Torrance County;

and

WHEREAS, Torrance County has demonstrated the fiscal capacity to implement and

administer funds allocated through the New Mexico State Highway and

Transportation Department;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED, that the Board of County Commissioners in and for the County of Torrance hereby approves Cooperative Severance Tax

Project Agreement #ST-7557(216), Control #7419.

RESOLVED this 11th day of October 2000.

## TORRANCE COUNTY COMMISSION

Bill Williams, Chairman

Roger Rayner Member

Chester Riley, Member

ATTEST:

Linda Lujan, Clerk of the Board